(b) The Group had 30% ownership of AGM for long-term equity investments. For coordinating the Group's business

structure. The Group had acquired 40% ownership of AG MOTORS CORP(AGM) from it's parent company, AGCMT
GROUP LTD. with the cash considerations of $32,800 on April 1, 2021. The percentage of ownership of AGM held by
the Group had increased to 70%, thereby the Group had obtained the control of AGM. The transaction was accounted
for as a business reorganization under common control in compliance with the Accounting Research and
Development Foundation's IFRS Question and Answers. When presenting comparative consolidated financial
statements, the Group presented them as if AGM had always been combined and the consolidated financial
statements were restated retrospectively. In addition, the previous comparative consolidated financial statements
should be restated.

After restating the consolidated balance sheet of December 31, 2020, and the consolidated statement of
comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2020, the effects were as follows:

114 115

Consolidated Balance Sheet

  December 31, 2020

 Accounts
Before

restatement Adjustment
After

restatement

 Assets

 Current assets
$ 5,078,230   73,533   5,151,763

 Non-current assets
 14,405,607   (14,533)   14,391,074

 Total assets
$ 19,483,837   59,000   19,542,837

 Total liabilities and equity

 Current liabilities
$ 3,504,621   1,438   3,506,059

 Non-Current liabilities
 6,229,282   -   6,229,282

 Total liabilities
 9,733,903   1,438   9,735,341

 Equity

 Common stock
 1,974,846   -   1,974,846

 Capital surplus
 53,411   -   53,411

 Retained earnings
 8,605,669   -   8,605,669

 Other equity interest
 (883,992)   -   (883,992)

 Equity attributable to owners of parent
 9,749,934   -   9,749,934

 Equity attributable to predecessors' interests
under common control  -   32,893   32,893

 Non-controlling interests
 -   24,669   24,669

 Total equity
 9,749,934   57,562   9,807,496

 Total liabilities and equity $ 19,483,837   59,000   19,542,837

Consolidated statement of Comprehensive Income

  For the year ended December 31, 2020

 Accounts
Before

restatement Adjustment
After

restatement

 Operating Revenues
$ 3,131,115   1,261   3,132,376

 Operating costs
 2,583,263   1,582   2,584,845

 Operating expenses
 376,341   12,657   388,998

 Non-operating income and expenses
 180,548   4,310   184,858

 Income tax expenses
 23,020   (17)   23,003

 Profit
 329,039   (8,651)   320,388

 Comprehensive income
 (26,441)   (8,651)   (35,092)

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)
Highest Collateral

balance of Range of Purposes
financing Actual interest of fund Transaction Maximum
to other usage rates financing amount for Reasons Individual limit of
parties amount during for the business for Allowance funding fund

Name of Name of Account Related during the Ending during the the borrower between two short-term for bad loan limits financing
No lender borrower name pa rty period balance period period (not e 1) parties financing debt Item Value (note 2) (note 3) Note
1  CMT HK  CPN Other Y 94,666  94,666  94,666  - 2 -  Operating - - 8,514,107  8,514,107  Transactions in the

[…]

(b) The Company had 30% ownership of AGM for long-term equity investments. For coordinating the Group's business
structure. The Company had acquired 40% ownership of AG MOTORS CORP(AGM) from its parent company, AGCMT
GROUP LTD. with the cash considerations of $32,800 on April 1, 2021. The percentage of ownership of AGM held by
the Company had increased to 70%, thereby the Company had obtained the control of AGM. The transaction was
accounted for as a business reorganization under common control in compliance with the Accounting Research and
Development Foundation's IFRS Question and Answers. When presenting comparative Parent Company Only
financial statements, the Company presented them as if AGM had always been combined and the Parent Company
Only financial statements were restated retrospectively. In addition, the previous comparative Parent Company Only
financial statements should be restated.

168 169

After restating the balance sheet of December 31, 2020, and the statement of comprehensive income for the year
ended December 31, 2020, the effects were as follows:

Balance Sheet:

  December 31, 2020 (Restated)

Accounts
Before

restatement Adjustment
After

restatement
 Assets

 Current assets $ 1,249,450   -   1,249,450

 Non-current assets  14,060,339   32,893   14,093,232

 Total assets $ 15,309,789   32,893   15,342,682

 Total liabilities and equity

 Current liabilities $ 2,427,430   -   2,427,430

 Non-Current liabilities  3,132,425   -   3,132,425

 Total liabilities  5,559,855   -   5,559,855

 Equity

 Common stock  1,974,846   -   1,974,846

 Capital surplus  53,411   -   53,411

 Retained earnings  8,605,669   -   8,605,669

 Other equity interest  (883,992)   -   (883,992)

 Equity attributable to owners of parent  9,749,934   -   9,749,934

 Equity attributable to predecessors' interests
under common control  -   32,893   32,893

 Total equity  9,749,934   32,893   9,782,827

 Total liabilities and equity $ 15,309,789   32,893   15,342,682

Statement of Comprehensive Income:

  For the years ended December 31, 2020

Accounts
Before

restatement Adjustment
After

restatement
 Operating revenues $ 649,062   -   649,062

 Operating costs  95,773   -   95,773

 Operating expenses  165,682   -   165,682

 Non-operating income and expenses  402,479   (4,943)   397,536

 Income tax expenses   3,531   -   3,531

 Profit  329,039   (4,943)   324,096

 Comprehensive income  (26,441)   (4,943)   (31,384)

(13) Other disclosures
(a) Information on significant transactions:

The following is the information on significant transactions required by the "Regulations Governing the Preparation
of Financial Reports by Securities Issuers" for the Company for the year ended December 31, 2021:

(i) Loans to other parties:
(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

Highest Collateral
balance of Range of Purposes
financing Actual interest of fund Transaction Maximum
to other usage rates financing amount for Reasons Individual limit of
parties amount during for the business for Allowance funding fund